
Organization Name City/ Township Served Type of Volunteers Needed Attend training? Name of Staff Email Phone Number Special instructions prospective volunteers need to know:

Southwest Suburban Immigrant Project (SSIP) Bolingbrook Logistical Volunteer, N-400 Preparer, Fee Waiver, 
Preparer, Legal Volunteers, Tutor

Yes Nancy Garcia ngarcia@ssipchicago.org (630) 296-6755 Feel free to reach us via email at info@ssipchicago.org.

AFIRE Chicago Chicago - North Side Logistical Volunteer, N-400 Preparer, Legal 
Volunteers

Yes Naomi Salcedo nsalcedo@afirechicago.org (773) 580-1025
The orientation will go through the entire process of the 
workshop as well as include a training on preparing the N-400 
application.

District 214 Community Education Arlington Heights Tutor, Mock interview practice Logistical Volunteer, 
N-400 Preparer, Fee Waiver

Yes Ewa Crowe ewa.crowe@d214.org (847) 718-7730 Ewa will work with volunteers for mock interview training.

Erie Neighborhood House Chicago - West Town Preparer, Legal Volunteers, Interpreters Yes Jane Lombardi jlombardi@eriehouse.org (312) 666-3430 N/A

Family Focus Cicero Cicero N-400 Preparer, Fee Waiver Preparer, Legal 
Volunteers

Yes Cecilia Mendoza Cecilia.Mendoza@family-focus.org (708) 652-0900 All trainings and workshops take place in the Cicero, Berwyn, 
Stickney, Summit, IL area.

FEDECMI/CASA MICHOACAN Chicago - Pilsen N-400 Preparer, Interpreters Yes Maggie Lugo mlugo@fedecmiusa.org The majority of the community we serve is Spanish speaking.

HANA Center Chicago & Prospect Heights, 
IL

Citizenship Tutors, ESL Tutors, Bilingual 
Korean/Spanish Interpreters, Legal Clinic Volunteers.

Yes Abdulahi Guled aguled@hanacenter.org 773-583-5501 Ext: 167 Call HANA Center for more information.

Indo American Center Chicago - North Side N-400 Preparer, Fee Waiver Preparer Yes Abubakr Meah ameah@indoamerican.org Volunteers must be an attorney or have previous experience in 
preparing N400 applications.

Instituto del Progreso Latino Chicago- Little Village N-400 Preparer, Legal Volunteers Yes Ambrosio Martinez a.martinez@idpl.org Legal volunteers need to be an attorney or law student. N-400 
volunteers must be able to read and speak English.

Logan Square Neighborhood Association Chicago - Logan Square Logistical Volunteer, N-400 Preparer, Fee Waiver Yes Marcelo Ferrer mferrer@lsna.net (773) 384-4370 Ext. 111 N/A

Mano a Mano Round Lake Legal Volunteers, Tutor, Special Events (fundraising) Yes Megan McKenna megan@mamfrc.org (505) 414-7475 Need Spanish speakers primarily.

Mano a Mano Round Lake Tutor, Teachers Yes Citlally Herrera cherrera@mamfrc.org Volunteers must pass a background check. Tutoring occurs at 
various locations.

PASO-West Suburban Action Project Melrose Park Logistical Volunteer, N-400 Preparer, Fee Waiver, 
Preparer, Legal Volunteers, Tutor

Yes Mary Albarran mary@pasoaction.org Volunteers must be bilingual-Spanish/English speakers.

Rock Valley College Citizen Program Rockford Tutor, N-400 Preparer, Fee Waiver Preparer, Legal Yes Joana Rosas Moreno j.rosasmoreno@rockvalleycollege.edu 815-921-2270
The college is mandated to do background checks on all worker 
and volunteer due to the sensitive information they will have 
access to.

Southwest Organizing Project Chicago - Gage Park Volunteers Yes Adriana Velazquez avelazquez@swopchicago.org (773) 471-8208 Ext. 113 Call or email Adriana for more info and to schedule a face to 
face conversation.

The Immigration Project Champaign Urbana all Yes Genesis Marie Buendia gbuendia@immigrationproject.org (309) 829-8703 Ext. 106

We are central and southern Illinois. Please only contact us if 
you are interested in volunteering in Kankakee, Monmouth, 
Peoria, Springfield, Champaign, Bloomington, Springfield, or 
Carbondale.

The Resurrection Project Chicago - Pilsen
Logistical Volunteer, N-400 Preparer, Fee Waiver, 
Preparer, Legal Volunteers, DACA Renewal 
Volunteers

Yes Rocio Puliya rpulido@resurrectionproject.org (312) 763-3487 N/A

World Relief Chicago Chicago - North Side Fee Waiver Preparer No Carmen Osorio COsorio@wr.org

Volunteers can contact Rocio direction or they can submit a 
volunteer application form found here: 
https://goo.gl/forms/5pCjFnFgr1eygEFD3 Interested volunteers 
can reach out to Kara at khirner@wr.org to setup a phone 
screening. From there, you will be provided access to our
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